Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE 2

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS AND REPEALS

PART 5

BYELAWS

National Parks and Access to the Countryside Act 1949 (c. 97)

- 28 (1) The National Parks and Access to the Countryside Act 1949 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In section 106(5), for "Countryside Council for Wales" substitute "Natural Resources Body for Wales".
 - (3) In section 106A, in the heading and in subsection (1), for "Countryside Council for Wales" substitute "Natural Resources Body for Wales".

Countryside Act 1968 (c. 41)

In section 41(7A) of the Countryside Act 1968, for "Council" substitute "NRBW".

Local Government Byelaws (Wales) Act 2012 (anaw 2)

- 30 (1) The Local Government Byelaws (Wales) Act 2012 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In section 3(d), for "Countryside Council for Wales" substitute "Natural Resources Body for Wales".
 - (3) In section 7(8)(b), for "Countryside Council for Wales" substitute "Natural Resources Body for Wales".
 - (4) In section 8(8), in the opening words—
 - (a) for "Countryside Council for Wales" substitute "Natural Resources Body for Wales";
 - (b) for "the Council" substitute "the Body".
 - (5) In Schedule 2, omit paragraph 11.